



## **VTech Joins RLH Corp. Authorized Vendor Network**

VTech to exhibit new 15 Series at RLH Virtual Conference

**TIGARD, Ore. October 12, 2020** VTech Communications, Inc., a global leader and manufacturer of contemporary hotel phones, is now a member of the RLH Corporation Authorized Vendor Network, bringing its full line of modern, antibacterial and affordable guest phones to RLH Corporation hotels.

The two companies have joined forces ahead of the RLH Corporation Virtual Conference & Expo taking place Tuesday, October 13, 2020 and Wednesday, October 14, 2020. VTech® will use the event to showcase its new line of guest room phones, the VTech 15 Series, featuring modern design, small footprint, antibacterial plastic and affordable prices. Select from Analog and SIP models, corded or cordless, 1-line or 2-line, four color options and customizable faceplates; all with the latest technology and features.

VTech's New 15 Series Models include:

- CTM-2315
- CTM-2415
- CTM-2415HC

"We couldn't be more excited about the new 15 series – it's antibacterial, which is crucial right now for guests and staff, and we know that guest room space and budgets are at a premium," said Chad Collins, vice president of sales, VTech Communications, Inc. "These products were a direct biproduct of what we heard from the market and are a perfect fit for RLH Corporation."

Only VTech covers the entire property's communication needs – including scalable mobile staff solutions, conference phones, and sophisticated administrative phones from sibling brand Snom. VTech leverages their global experience in telephony, engineering and manufacturing with the technical expertise of Snom to deliver an innovative and diverse product portfolio for the entire property. When you choose VTech phones for your property, count on world-class service, support, market-leading engineering and the greenest standards.

VTech hospitality communication solutions are now available for RLHC through Guest Supply and HD Supply distributors. VTech phones include best-in-class warranties - five-year warranties for analog guest room phones, three years for Snom business phones (administrative, mobility and conference), two years for SIP guest room phones and one year for headsets. If a replacement phone is needed, VTech sends new product, not refurbished like many competitors, as an advanced parts replacement (APR). This translates to less downtime and more satisfaction for customers and partners.

"RLH Corporation is pleased to add VTech Communications as a new guestroom vendor to our Authorized Vendor Network," said Dana Adkins, Strategic Sourcing Manager, RLH Corp. "Their phones compliment the standards of seven of our hotel brands, and because they are antibacterial, they help provide a safer stay experience for our guests."





For more information on VTech and its full suite of communication solutions for Hospitality, please visit vtechhotelphones.com.

## About VTech

Founded in 1976, VTech® is the largest manufacturer of residential phones in North America, and the global leader in electronic learning products from infancy through toddler and preschool. It also provides highly sought-after contract manufacturing services. VTech's mission is to design, manufacture and supply innovative and high-quality products in a manner that minimizes any impact on the environment, while creating sustainable value for its stakeholders and the community.

© 2020 VTech Communications Inc. All rights reserved. VTech® is a registered trademark of VTech Holdings Limited. Snom® is a registered trademark of Snom Technology GmbH. Use of Snom by VTech is under license.

## **About RLH Corporation**

RLH Corporation is an innovative hotel company focused on the franchising of 8 brands – Hotel RL, Red Lion Hotels, Red Lion Inn & Suites, Signature Inn, GuestHouse, Americas Best Value Inn, Canadas Best Value Inn and Knights Inn. The Company maximizes return on invested capital for hotel owners across North America through relevant brands, industry-leading technology, and forward-thinking services. For more information, please visit the company's website at <a href="https://www.rlhco.com">www.rlhco.com</a>.

###

## **Media Contacts:**

Paige Huff VTech Communications Inc 503-596-1245 phuff@vtechphones.com